
ORDINANCE # 07 - ;2 J 
AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO SALARIES OF VILLAGE EMPLOYEES 

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham 
at the salary rates herein provided: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: That the following named persons shall be paid from the respective funds in 
the amounts herein provided: 
Name Compensation Rate 
Barnett, Roy 3031.269 Bi-weekly 

Funding Distribution 
General 

Branham, Meredith 3031.269 Bi-weekly General 
Dierking, Sherry 4104.844 Monthly 
Mackay, Joe 2400.000 Bi-weekly 
McCord, Leland 3031.269 Bi-weekly 

General, Electric, Water & Sewer 
General, Water & Sewer 
General, Electric, Water & Sewer 

Part-time and Temporary Employees 
Berberich, Vickie 729.870 Monthly General 
Mau, Marty 232.280 Bi-weekly Electric, General 
Skaggs, Roy 876.960 Monthly Cemetery 
Main!. Seasonal 1st 7.500 Hourly General 
Main!. Seasonal 2nd 8.000 Hourly General, Water & Sewer 
Main!. Seasonal Lead 8.500 Hourly General 
Seasonal 1 st year 7.000 Hourly General 
Seasonal 2nd year 7.250 Hourly General 

SECTION 2: That the compensation rates set forth in Section 1 of this ordinance may be 
superseded by compensation rates set in any valid bargaining agreement between the village and 
a group of persons employed by the village or by any valid contractual agreement between the 
village and any person employed by the village. 

SECTION 3: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any 
reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such shall not affect the validity of the remaining 
portion of this ordinance. 

ATTEST: 

SECTION 4: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect on May 1, 2006 
ADOPTED this 22nd day of May, AD., 2007 pursuant to a roll call votes as follows: 

Ayes: 
Nayes: 
Absent 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of May, AD., 2007 

Thomas S. Gray, President 



rDOL Services 
Prevailing Rates 

I(eyword Search 

Required Posters 

Laws Enforced 

Complaint Forms 

Ucenses/Permits 

Arbitrations 

carnival Permits 

FAQ 

Privacy Statement 

Informational 
Debarred Contractors 

Prevailing Wage 
Hearings 

Day Labor Agencies 

Labor Advisory Board 

Public Body Samples 

Carnival Board 

Home 

EI State Links 
News 

Illinois Facts 

Uvlng 

Health & Wellness 

Working 

Visiting 

learning 

Business 

Publlc Safety 

Technology 

Government 

Help 

Home 

Search Illinois 

Go 

[Search TIps] 

OSHA 
Consumer Product 
Safety Commission 

Page 1 of1 

III Rod R. 3!agojevlch, Governor 

Jrllin@Ds ll=Il@urfiy Minimum Wage 
Rates by Year 

(1P'1lJI11"SllJIaJlI1Il1: 11:0 IP'llJIl1:DDic Act 94-:!l.(72) 
Category of 
Emplovees 

Adults 

Through 07/01/07- 07/01/08- 07/01/09- On /after 
06/30/07 06/30/08 06/30/09 06/30/10 07/01/10 

(18 or older) 

TIpped .employees 

First 90 days 
w/employer 

Youths 
(under 18) 

TIpped employees 

$6.50 

3.90 

6.50 

6.00 

3.60 

$7.50 

4.50 

7.00 

7.00 

4.20 

$7.75 

4.65 

7.25 

7.25 

4.35 

$8.00 

4.80 

7.50 

7.50 

4.50 

$8.25 

4.95 

7.75 

7.75 

4.65 

On 'Dec. 18, Gov. Blagojevich signed into law legislation Increasing the state minimum wage to 
$7.50 per hour on July 1, 2007. The minimum wage will increase by an additional 25 cents in 
each of the following three years to $7.75 on July 1, 2008; $8.00 on July 1, 2009; and $8.25 
on July 1, 2010. 
C!icJLhere to, __ s~e Public Act 94-1072 
Click_herE;!_ to_.?_ee the Governor's Press Release 

Copyright © 2003 Depi1rtment of liJoor I illinOIs ff'l\';,( ',' !fIr, 11'1,1,i"!' I [. ~.II" . I I . "1 

http://www.state.il.us/agency/idol/Facts/MW.HTM 5110/2007 


