AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO SALARIES OF VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

ORDINANCE # 07 - 23

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the following named persons shall be paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided:

Name	Compensation Rate		
Barnett, Roy	3031.269	Bi-weekly	
Branham, Meredith	3031.269	Bi-weekly	
Dierking, Sherry	4104.844	Monthly	
Mackay, Joe	2400.000	Bi-weekly	
McCord, Leland	3031.269	Bi-weekly	

Part-time and Temporary Employees

Berberich, Vickie	729.870	Monthly
Mau, Marty	232.280	Bi-weekly
Skaggs, Roy	876.960	Monthly
Maint. Seasonal 1st	7.500	Hourly
Maint. Seasonal 2nd	8.000	Hourly
Maint. Seasonal Lead	8.500	Hourly
Seasonal 1st year	7.000	Hourly
Seasonal 2nd year	7.250	Hourly

Funding Distribution

General General General, Electric, Water & Sewer General, Water & Sewer General, Electric, Water & Sewer

General Electric, General Cemetery General General, Water & Sewer General General General

SECTION 2: That the compensation rates set forth in Section 1 of this ordinance may be superseded by compensation rates set in any valid bargaining agreement between the village and a group of persons employed by the village or by any valid contractual agreement between the village and any person employed by the village.

SECTION 3: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect on May 1, 2006 ADOPTED this 22nd day of May, A.D., 2007 pursuant to a roll call votes as follows:

Ayes: Nayes:

Absent

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of May, A.D., 2007

ATTEST:

Thomas S. Gray, President

Pat Schad, Clerk



Department of Laber IDOL

www.state.llus/agency/idel

Rod R. Blagojevich, Governor

IDOL Services Prevailing Rates Keyword Search **Required Posters** Laws Enforced Complaint Forms Licenses/Permits Arbitrations **Carnival Permits** FAQ **Privacy Statement** Informational Debarred Contractors Prevailing Wage Hearings Day Labor Agencies Labor Advisory Board **Public Body Samples Carnival Board** Home State Links News Illinois Facts Living Health & Wellness Working Visiting Learning Business Public Safety Technology Government Help Home Search Illinois

Go



Consumer Product Safety Commission

Illinois Hourly Minimum Wage Rates by Year

(Pursuant to Public Act 94-1072)

Category of Employees	Through 06/30/07	07/01/07- 06/30/08	07/01/08- 06/30/09		•
Adults (18 or older)	\$6.50	\$7.50	\$7.75	\$8.00	\$8.25
Tipped employees	3.90	4.50	4.65	4.80	4.95
First 90 days w/employer	6.50	7.00	7.25	7.50	7.75
Youths (under 18)	6.00	7.00	7.25	7.50	7.75
Tipped employees	3.60	4.20	4.35	4.50	4.65

Governor Signs Minimum Wage Increase

On Dec. 18, Gov. Blagojevich signed into law legislation increasing the state minimum wage to \$7.50 per hour on July 1, 2007. The minimum wage will increase by an additional 25 cents in each of the following three years to \$7.75 on July 1, 2008; \$8.00 on July 1, 2009; and \$8.25 on July 1, 2010.

Click here to see Public Act 94-1072 Click here to see the Governor's Press Release

Copyright © 2003 Department of Labor | Illinois Privacy Information | Exscharaer | Web Accession | Piele Preserve | Contract Ma